7.20.01		07-23-2004	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	RECC TF	_102797 <u>3</u> 97	. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
	of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): American Paper Group, Individual(s)		2. Name and address of Name: Our Sund Internal Address:	f receiving party(ies) lay Visitor, Inc.
General Partnership Corporation-State Other		City:_Huntington	Noll Plaza _State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46750</u> ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 24, 20	Merger Change of	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled irepresentative designation is (Designations must be a sep	in the United States, a domestic s attached: Yes X No parate document from assignment) s(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2 674 370	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	iled:	registrations involved:	cations and
Name: <u>George Pappas</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_40_00 neck No 16281) e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 S. Harr.	ison Street	8. Deposit account numb	per: 16–0248 PR
City: Fort Wayne State: IN	Zip: <u>46802</u>	OT USE THIS SPACE	NANCE
9. Signature. ***********************************			
George Pappas			7/9/04

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OF 25.00 DE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Paper Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 8401 Southern Boulevard, Youngstown, Ohio, 44512, (Owner) had adopted, used and is the owner of the following Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration		
CASHVUE	915,463	June 22, 1971		
OFFERING ENVELOPE SERVICE & design	2,674,370	January 14, 2003		
WHEREAS, Our Sunday principal offices at 200 Noll Plaz registered Trademarks on	a, Huntington, Indiana 467	of the State of Indiana, having its 750, (Assignee) did acquire said 1003, (Assignment Date) from		
NOW, THEREFORE, in which is hereby acknowledged, Cassign to Assignee all right, title goodwill of the business symbolic	wner hereby acknowledge and interest in and to said	Frademarks together with the		
Signed at Arona, OHIO, t	his 2446 day of J_0	DNC 20 04.		
	AMER	IGAN PAPER GROUP, INC.,		
	Ву	milled		
	rinted	Jones W AFAICA		
	Title:	CREDITOR TRUST TRUSTER		
State of County of County of County]]] ss:			
On this day of June 2001, personally appeared James W. Africa to me know, and known to me to be Credit of 1705 to execute this Memorandum of Assignment on behalf of Owner and executed this Memorandum of Assignment on behalf of said				
Owner pursuant to authority duly	received.	Notary Public		
902583836 902583836	त्रजा	TESTRICIA MUELSWICK TO TO SO REW ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIC TOTAL P. 03		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0734

DECEMBER 6, 2004